INV //08007 #344250

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE/SECURITY INSTRUMENT/DEED OF TRUST

The state of the s
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned who is the beneficiary or his
quecessor in interest under that certain Deed dated the 13th day of
100 00 00 1002 to 022 in and delivered by MICHAEL D OLSEN, granter, to
Demon 1992, executed and delivered by MICHAEL DOLSEN, granter, to klamoth Conty Tyle Company, trustee, in which was controlled to the conty that the conty the company of the conty the conty that the conty the conty the conty the conty that the conty the co
Klaman County File County 1993
is the beneficiary, recorded on the 10 day or writing, 1932, in
is the beneficiary, recorded on the the day of Annuary, in Book MOD at page 14 or as file/reel number 5023 of the
Mortgage Records of KLAMATH County, Oregon, and conveying real property in
said county described as follows:

607 ROSEWAY DR, KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

hereby grants, assigns, transfers and sets over to Chemical Mortgage Company, his executors, administrators, and assigns, hereinafter called assignee, all his beneficial interest in and under said trust deed, together with the notes, moneys and obligations therein described or referred to, with interest thereon, and all rights and benefits whatsoever accrued or to accrue under said trust deed.

The undersigned hereby covenants to and with said assignee that the undersigned is the beneficiary or his successor in interest under said trust deed and is the owner and holder of the beneficial interest therein; that he has good right to sall, transfer, and assign the same, as aforesaid, and that there is now unpaid on the obligations secured by said trust deed the sum of not less than \$ t(1,30)8 with interest thereon from the day of MANUANA, 1993

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its officers duly authorized thereunto by order of its Board of Directors.

DATED: February 1, 1993

Nikki Mon

CHEMICAL BA

Authoriz

David Bean Authorized Officer

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN)

Personally appeared Nikki Montgomery and David Bean who, being duly sworn, as the Authorized Officers of Chemical Bank, a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.

Before Ma:

Notary Public

When recorded, return to: Chemical Mortgage Company PO Box 341830 Columbus, OH 43234

This instrument was prepared by: CHEMICAL MORTGAGE COMPANY 200 Old Wilson Bridge Road Worthington, OH 4:1085 38500

OCS-OR/ AMS -- 11/1

DEBORAH MOSS

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

DIMIL	OI OILLOOM GOL		20	1.5				10.1	
Filed f	for record at request of March		ģ.	Chemical	Mortgage C	0	the	13th	day
of		A.D.			: 4 <u>8 - *</u> o'clo	ck P N	1., and duly recorded in	Vol. <u>M95</u>	,
		f	Į.	Mortgage	s III kii	on Pag	e <u>5573 </u>		
	•		Í		4		Bernetha G. Letsch, C	County Clerk	
FEE	\$10.00		i.			By Chan	II Klita	9	

STATE OF OREGON:
County of Klamath RECORDING REQUESTED BY Filed for record at request of: David Thompson AND WHEN RECORDED WAIL TO 13th day of March A.D., 19 <u>95</u> _ o'clock _P___M. and duly recorded DAUID THOMPSON in Vol. M95 _ of Deeds__ _ Page _5574 Bernetha G. Letsch County Glerk Box 660 626 Syrette teletas ARCADIA, CA, 91506 Deputy. Fee, \$30.00 CHIENE BARGAIN AND SALE DEED THIS INDENTURE, made the ___ 3_ day of March , 19<u>95</u> Between David & Elizabeth Thompson the parties of the first part, AND Dorothy Thompson the part_v__ of the second part, lawful money of the United States of America, to____ _ in hand paid by the said part_ . of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do____ by these presents, grant, bargain and sell, convey and confirm unto the said part ___ of the second part, and to ____ _ heirs and assigns all th____certain lot___piece__, or percel___of land situate, lying and being in the Continental United States _____County of Klamath ______, State of Oregon and bounded and particularly described as follows, to-wit: R182572 R 3313 03300 019000000 KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES SYCAN UNIT, THE WESTERLY 1035' m/1 OF THE SOUTHERLY 415 OF LOT 5, BLOCK 10 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said part. of the first part, ha hereunto set hand and seal the day and year first above written. Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence of STATE OF CALIFORNIA, County of Los ANgeles On March 9th 1995 , 19. , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, versonally appeared David R. Thompson & Elizabeth J. Thompson On March 9th 1995 , 19. _ known to me, to be the personS_ whose name____ subscribed to the within Instrument, and acknowledged to me that The Y executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official statements OFFICIAL SFAL PUSHPA V. BIRLA NOTARY PUBLIC COLIFORNIA

PRINCIPAL OF CE IN

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

My Commission Expires June 9, 1995

WOLCOTTS FORM 766-REVISED 10-60

standard form evers not the standard for the field indicated. Before you sign, read it, fill in all blanks, make changes proper to your transaction. Consult a lawyer if you doubt the form's fitness for your purpose.

Notary Public in and for said County and State.

200